CH \$2490.00 237399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC.		09/25/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 99

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373999	
Registration Number:	2615256	TRANS WORLD
Registration Number:	2736074	TRANS WORLD TWA
Registration Number:	2615260	TWA
Registration Number:	4924978	TWA
Registration Number:	5728021	TWA
Registration Number:	5829249	TWA
Registration Number:	4924976	TWA
Registration Number:	5885557	TWA
Registration Number:	5807187	TWA
Registration Number:	2746294	TWA AN AMERICAN AIRLINES COMPANY
Registration Number:	3038805	TWA
Registration Number:	2368986	U S AIRWAYS
Registration Number:	2360851	U S AIRWAYS
Registration Number:	2360852	U S AIRWAYS
Registration Number:	1243867	USAIR
Registration Number:	3940948	USAIR
Registration Number:	2834727	AIR CAL
Registration Number:	2698071	AIR CAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007061 FRAME: 0605

900571443

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659212	AIR CAL
Registration Number:	5037166	AIRCAL
Registration Number:	2948223	AIRCAL
Registration Number:	2715328	
Registration Number:	800037	ALLEGHENY
Registration Number:	1376326	AMERICA WEST AIRLINES
Registration Number:	1388600	AMERICAN EAGLE
Registration Number:	4063500	AMERICAN EAGLE
Registration Number:	1769997	AMERICAN EAGLE LATITUDES
Registration Number:	1377595	AWA
Registration Number:	4867612	ENVOY
Registration Number:	1619085	PIEDMONT
Registration Number:	1619084	PIEDMONT
Registration Number:	1592396	
Registration Number:	1105789	PSA
Registration Number:	1621631	
Registration Number:	2677849	RENOAIR
Registration Number:	4484688	U S PSA AWA
Registration Number:	1266184	EXACT-A-BAND
Registration Number:	4939082	AMERICAN AIRLINES
Registration Number:	5279167	AMERICAN AIRLINES
Registration Number:	5573314	AMERICAN AIRLINES
Registration Number:	514294	AMERICAN AIRLINES
Registration Number:	2806274	AMERICAN AMERICAN AIRLINES
Registration Number:	2552934	AMERICAN AIRLINES ARENA
Registration Number:	3834037	AMERICAN AIRLINES ARENA
Registration Number:	2438218	AMERICAN AIRLINES CENTER
Registration Number:	2577525	AMERICAN AIRLINES CENTER
Registration Number:	3087712	AMERICAN AIRLINES NEXOS
Registration Number:	2381172	AMERICAN AIRLINES PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2524571	AMERICAN AIRLINES TRAVEL CENTER
Registration Number:	5149296	AMERICAN
Registration Number:	1004523	AMERICAN WAY
Registration Number:	5149295	AMERICAN WAY
Registration Number:	1833817	AMERICANAIRLINES
Registration Number:	1845693	AMERICAN AIRLINES
Registration Number:	2438591	AMERICANAIRLINES THEATRE
Registration Number:	2793929	ASTROJET AMERICAN AIRLINES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4449061	
Registration Number:	1832926	
Registration Number:	4452532	
Registration Number:	514292	AA
Registration Number:	2356861	AA
Registration Number:	514293	AA
Registration Number:	1889949	AA
Registration Number:	1905580	AA
Registration Number:	1895142	AA
Registration Number:	2292784	AA
Registration Number:	2549322	AA
Registration Number:	1734045	AA
Registration Number:	2311305	AA AND SCISSOR EAGLE
Registration Number:	1794340	AA
Registration Number:	2313875	AA
Registration Number:	2328546	AA
Registration Number:	4004914	AA
Registration Number:	785759	AA AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2316061	AA AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2695030	AA
Registration Number:	2339639	AA.COM
Registration Number:	5559145	
Registration Number:	2394134	CELEBRATED LIVING
Registration Number:	5018043	CELEBRATED LIVING
Registration Number:	4840706	
Registration Number:	2985493	AA.COM
Registration Number:	1206527	AAIRPASS
Registration Number:	2309065	AMERICAN
Registration Number:	5288639	AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2108158	AMERICAN AA
Registration Number:	2346998	AMERICAN AA
Serial Number:	88924766	SILVERBIRD
Serial Number:	87582821	AMERICAN AIRLINES
Serial Number:	88298380	RENOAIR
Serial Number:	87811112	USAIR
Serial Number:	87811117	US AIRWAYS
Serial Number:	88328094	TWA
Serial Number:	88451400	TWA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88607426	TWA
Serial Number:	87812556	TRANS WORLD
Serial Number:	87022915	TRANS WORLD
Serial Number:	87811110	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305096

Email: dcip@milbank.com, nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank LLP
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards

Address Line 2: Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.00210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 42

source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif

source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif

source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page34.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page35.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page36.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page37.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page38.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page39.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page40.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page41.tif
source=AAL - Trademark Security Agreement#page42.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") dated September 25, 2020, is made by AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC., a Delaware corporation (together with its permitted successors and assigns, the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain Indenture (IP Notes), dated as of September 25, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Indenture</u>"), by and among the Grantor, American Airlines Group Inc., a Delaware corporation, the other Guarantors (as defined therein), Wilmington Trust, National Association, as trustee, and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with Indenture, the Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Brand Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, made by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Brand Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Brand Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Trademark Security Agreement, including in its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Brand Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security. As security for the payment in full of all Note Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, including any of its successors in accordance with the Indenture, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Brand Security Agreement) (including, to the extent constituting Collateral (as defined in the Brand Security Agreement), those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (the "Collateral").

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks for the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer for the United States record this Trademark Security Agreement.

4852-0168-8011v2

SECTION 4. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Brand Security Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Brand Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. A party's electronic signature (complying with the New York Electronic Signatures and Records Act (N.Y. State Tech. §§ 301-309), as amended from time to time, or other applicable law) of this Trademark Security Agreement shall have the same validity and effect as a signature affixed by the party's hand.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

As Grantor	ACCORDED TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	
By:		Mari-
	THOMAS T. WEII TICE PRESIDENT AN	
Title:		
AMERICAN A	AIRLINES GRO	UP INC.
As Grantor	And the state of t	př. př.
By:	4-mm 1.	<u>Uri</u>
	THOMAS T. WE VICE PRESIDENTA	

AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC.

Title:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION**

As Collateral Agent

By:

Name: <u>Hallie E. Field</u>

Title: <u>Vice President</u>

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		Country Trad
		demark
0	Log	ML
	Date	Application
	No	Application
	n Date	Registratio
	n No	Registratio
S	Classe	Int.
		Classes and Goods

					America	United Flag Design States of
						31 Oct 1996
						75/979,257
						1 Aug 2000
						2,373,999
					21, 25, 35, 39, 41, 42	14, 16, 18, 20,
children, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, shirts, ties and jackets [35] Offering retail store services to	and glassware [25] T-shirts; caps; hats; sweatshirts; jackets; clothing for men, women and	key fobs [20] Metal key chains; [lighters; matches;] identification tags for luggage [21] Mugs, plastic cups, plastic coasters	magazine, binders [18] Tote bags; luggage; leather and imitation leather goods, namely, [key cases,] carryall bags, luggage tags, briefcase type portfolios and leather	services; paper goods and printed matter, namely, postcards, photographic prints, printed plastic cards, menus, playing cards; onboard airplane retail general merchandise catalogs; inflight general interest	watches; cuff links [16] Advertisements, [ticket jackets,] brochures, [printed flight timetables,] schedules, paper napkins and corporate documents; guidebooks, newsletters, magazines, and books relating to travel; coupons in connection with airline	[14] Ornamental pins; pins; [brooches; money clips;] tie clips; jewelry and

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

and tour packages for others, and travel	and making reservations of vacation	travel packages; developing, arranging	aircraft and airport operations; business	consultation services in the field of	namely, business management	aircraft and airport operations services,	seating services for airline passengers;	aircraft boarding services; priority	services; check-in, gate handling, and	passenger express curbside check-in	to packaged vacation trips; airline	services for travel agents with respect	computerized travel reservation	services for corporations and others;	and ticketing of airline and car rental	meetings; computerized reservation	attending trade conventions and	arranging tour packages for people	and freight forwarding services;	and cargo; warehouse storage services	baggage and handling of passengers	namely, receipt and dispatch of ground	transportation services; airport services,	reservation and ticketing of	operating of airlines; computerized	reservation service used in the	computer network; special telephone	computer terminals and the global	reservation system services via	transportation; providing airline	assistance with air and ground	and property by air; providing	[39] Transportation of persons, mail	מווינים ויים אין פווים מווים מורי פווים	aircraft and surplus aircraft parts	cosmetics, perfumes, liquor and gift items. retail services in the field of

4852-0168-8011v2
[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

travelers; meal service provided on board airplane flights; airline catering services; airport restaurant services; engineering services, namely, designing, coordinating, managing and conducting technical support activities for aircraft engine and components repair, modification, sale and maintenance, producing television programs about travel for broadcast cable television

United States of America	United States of America		United States of America
TRANS WORLD	TRANS WORLD		Flag Design
3 May 2016	29 Nov 2001		26 Feb 2018
87/022,915	76/343,069		87/811,110
	3 Sep 2002		
	2,615,256		
43	28		14, 18, 21, 25, 39
[43] Hotel accommodation services; Providing online reservations and bookings for temporary lodging and accommodations; Providing temporary accommodations; Reservation of temporary accommodations; Reservices; Bar services; Cocktail lounge services; Providing of food and drink; Provision of conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; Rental of rooms for social functions; Rental of meeting rooms;	[28] Toys, namely, plush airplanes; plastic pullback airplane and model airplanes made of plastic, wood and metal and plastic	[18] Leather and imitation leather goods, namely, brief case type portfolios, key cases, carryall bags, luggage tags, identification tags for luggage [21] Mugs; beverage glassware [25] T-shirts; caps being headwear; hats; sweatshirts; jackets; clothing for men, women and children, namely, hats being headwear, caps t-shirts, shirts, ties and jackets [39] Transportation of persons and [39] Transpo	[14] Ornamental pins, namely jewelry pins, tie pins, and lapel pins; pins, namely jewelry pins, lapel pins, tie pins; brooches; tie clips; jewelry and watches; cufflinks; decorative key fobs; leather key fobs

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

	Т				г	
United States of Americ a	United States of Americ	United States of Americ	United States of Americ a	United States of America	United States of America	
TWA	TWA	TWA	TWA	TRANS WORLD TWA and Design (Color)	TRANS WORLD (Stylized)	
28 Jan 2016	4 Feb 2014	6 Nov 2013	29 Nov 2001	8 Feb 2002	27 Feb 2018	
86/889,39 5	86/184,03 1	86/111,94 3	76/343,36 9	76/368,959	87/812,556	
6 Aug 2019	16 Apr 2019	29 Mar 2016	3 Sep 2002	15 Jul 2003		
5.829.249	5 728 021	4,924,978	2,615,260	2,736,074		
43	39	39	28	28	39	
[43] Hotel accommodation services; Providing online reservations and bookings for temporary lodging and accommodations; Providing temporary accommodations; Reservation of temporary accommodations; Bar services; Cocktail lounge services; Providing of food and drink; Provision of conference, exhibition and meeting	[39] Air transport of passengers, cargo, and freight	[39] Air transportation of passengers and freight	[28] Toys, namely, plush airplanes, plastic pullback airplane and model airplanes made of plastic wood and metal and plastic	[28] Toys, namely model airplanes made of plastic, wood and metal	[39] Air transport of passengers, cargo and freight	Restaurant reservation services; Restaurant and hotel services

United States States States States Americ States United United United United Americ Americ Americ Americ TWA & GLOBE DESIGN **DESIGN DESIGN T**M \ X TWA & GLOBE TWA & GLOBE 29 May 2019 6 Sep 2019 88607426 0 RE/184,05 ae/078,45 88/451,40 ۶۶/940 29 Mar 2016 16 Jul 2019 2019 15 Oct 5 807 187 5.885.557 4,924,976 43 39 39 4 4 cargo, and freight and freight Restaurant reservation services; facilities; Rental of rooms for social conference, exhibition and meeting of food and drink; Provision of Cocktail lounge services; Providing accommodations; Bar services; Reservation of temporary temporary accommodations; accommodations; Providing bookings for temporary lodging and Providing online reservations and [39] Air transport of passengers, and exercise services, namely, facilities; Providing physical fitness [14] Watches; timepieces Restaurant and hotel services Restaurant reservation services; functions; Rental of meeting rooms; facilities; Rental of rooms for social Restaurant and hotel services functions; Rental of meeting rooms: [39] Air transportation of passengers personal fitness training services [43] Hotel accommodation services; indoor cycling and yoga instruction; [41] Providing fitness and exercise

4852-0168-8011v2
[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a
TWA and Design	TWA AN AMERICAN AIRLINES COMPANY and Design (Color)	TWA & GLOBE DESIGN
00 acmar 2000 1	8 Feb 2002 76/369,13	S Mar 2019 88/328,09
10 Jan 2006	5 Aug 2003	
3,038,805	2,746,294	
28	28	14
[28] Scale model airplanes	[28] Scale model airplanes	[14] Timepieces; Watches

4852-0168-8011v2
[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

4852-0168-8011v2
[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

[14] Ornamental pins; pins; brooches; money clips; tie clips; jewelry and watches; cuff links	4	2,360,851	20 Jun 2000	75/976,87	1 Nov 1996	U·S AIRWAYS (Stylized)	United States of Americ a
RESTAURANT SERVICES; ENGINEERING SERVICES, NAMELY, DESIGNING, COORDINATING, MANAGING AND CONDUCTING TECHNICAL SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR AIRCRAFT ENGINE AND COMPONENTS REPAIR, MODIFICATION, SALE AND MAINTENANCE; PRODUCING TELEVISION PROGRAMS ABOUT TRAVEL FOR BROADCAST CABLE TELEVISION							

United States United States Americ Americ **US AIRWAYS** (Stylized) U·S AIRWAYS 26 Feb 2018 1 Nov 1996 87/811,11 7 75/976,87 20 Jun 2000 2,360,852 14, 16, 18, 20, 25, 28, 39 8 goods, namely, portfolios, key [21] Mugs; beverage glassware portfolios, key cases, carryall bags goods, namely, brief case type binders photographic prints, money clips; namely, postcards, unmounted advertisements; printed matter, and books relating to travel notebooks, calendars, guidebooks, plastic cards, posters, journals, fobs; decorative key fobs of leather watches; cufflinks; decorative key pins, tie pins; brooches being pins, namely, jewelry pins, lapel jewelry pins, tie pins, and lapel pins; binders, key fobs cases, carryall bags, luggage tags hats; sweatshirts; jackets; clothing [20] Identification tags for luggage luggage jewelry; tie clips; jewelry and for men, women and children, [25] T-shirts; caps being headwear [18] Leather and imitation leather [16] Paper goods, namely, printed [18] Leather and imitation leather luggage tags, identification tags for [14] Ornamental pins, namely,

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

	1	
States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	
	USAIR	
2018	26 Sep 1979	
2 0	73/232,87	
	28 Jun 1983	
	1,243,867	
16, 18, 21, 28, 39	39	
jewelry pins, tie pins, and lapel pins; jewelry pins, tie pins, and lapel pins; pins, namely, jewelry pins, lapel pins, tie pins; brooches being jewelry; tie clips; jewelry and watches; cufflinks; decorative key fobs of leather fobs; decorative key fobs of leather [16] Paper goods, namely, printed plastic cards, posters, journals, notebooks, calendars, guidebooks, and books relating to travel advertisements; printed matter, namely, postcards, unmounted photographic prints, money clips; binders	[39] Air Transportation Services	namely, hats being headwear, caps t-shirts, shirts, ties and jackets [28] Playing cards [39] Transportation of persons and cargo by air

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a					
AIR CAL	AIR CAL	AIR CAL	USAIR (Stylized)					
8 Feb 2002	27 Apr 1999	15 Apr 1999	² USAir					
76/369,13 5	75/692,28 9	75/683,11 6	85/134,92 6					
10 Dec 2002	18 Mar 2003	20 Apr 2004	5 Apr 2011					
2,659,212	2,698,071	2,834,727	3,940,948					
28	28	25	28					
[28] Toys, namely model airplanes	[28] TOYS, NAMELY MODEL AIRPLANES	[25] CLOTHING, NAMELY, T- SHIRTS	[28] Scale model airplanes	[39] Transportation of persons and cargo by air	[28] Playing cards	[25] T-shirts; caps being headwear; hats; sweatshirts; jackets; clothing for men, women and children, namely, hats being headwear, caps t-shirts, shirts, ties and jackets	[21] Mugs; beverage glassware	[18] Leather and imitation leather goods, namely, brief case type portfolios, key cases, carryall bags, luggage tags, identification tags for luggage

United States of Americ	AIRCAL	5 Dec 2014	86/472,29 9	6 Sep 2016	5,037,166	ა 9	[39] Air transport of passengers, cargo, and freight
United States of Americ a	AIRCAL & DESIGN (IN COLOR)	28 Oct	75/835,67	10 May 2005	2,948,223	16, 28	[16] Posters and stickers [28] Toys, namely model airplanes
United States	AIRCAL & DESIGN (IN COLOR)	11 Feb	76/369,62	13 May 2003	2,715,328	28	[28] Toys, namely model airplanes
Americ							
United States of Americ a	ALLEGHENY	9 Jun 1965	72/220,72 6	7 Dec 1965	800,037	39	[39] Air transportation of persons, property, freight, and mail
United States of Americ a	AMERICA WEST AIRLINES	18 Oct 1984	73/504,48 3	17 Dec 1985	1,376,326	39	[39] Air transportation of passengers and freight
United States of Americ	AMERICAN EAGLE	16 Aug 1985	73/553,76 1	1 Apr 1986	1,388,600	39	[39] Passenger and freight air travel services
United States of Americ a	AMERICAN EAGLE	13 May 1998	75/484,68 8	29 Nov 2011	4,063,500	28	[28] TOYS, NAMELY, NON- POWERED AND NON-FLYABLE MODEL AIRPLANES

^{4852-0168-8011v2} [Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	Americ a
RENOAIR	PSA Livery Design	PSA (Stylized)	Piedmont Design	PIEDMONT and Design	
16 Apr 2002	14 Jul 1989 73/812				
76/396,65 9	73/812,50	70,469,44	75.714,75	4,75	
21 Jan 2003	6 Nov 1990	7 Nov 1978	17 Apr 1990	23 Oct 1990	
2,677,849	1,621,631	1,105,789	1,592,396	1,619,084	
28	39	39	39	39	
[28] Toys, namely model airplanes	[39] AIR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	[39] Transportation of passengers and freight by air	[39] Air transportation services	[39] Air transportation services	

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a
AIRLINES	U S PSA AWA and Design	RENOAIR
31 Dec 2014	3.111	1 FeI
e c	3. Jul 2013	1 Feb 2019
1266184	86/002,28	88/298,38 0
9 Apr 2016	18 Feb 2014	
1266184	4,484,688	
37, 39	39	39
[37] Repair and maintenance of aircraft, vehicles, aircraft-related facilities, baggage-related facilities, and air travel-related facilities; refueling of aircraft and land vehicles; ground support services in the field of air transportation, namely, aircraft deicing services, aircraft interior and exterior cleaning, and sanitation. [39] Air transport of passengers, cargo, and freight; providing travel agency services, namely, providing travel reservation services for others, namely, coordinating travel arrangements for individuals and for groups, providing air transportation reservation services for others, providing vehicle reservation services for others, and providing vacation reservation services for others, and providing vacation reservation services by means of a global computer network, namely,	[39] Airline transportation services; freight transportation by air; transportation of passengers and goods by means of air	[39] Air transport of passengers, cargo, and freight

		United States of Americ a	
		AIRLINES	
		NN	
		23 Dec 2014	
		86/488,99 6	
		19 Apr 2016	
		4,939,082	
		37, 39, 41, 43	
[39] Air transport of passengers, cargo, and freight; providing travel agency services, namely, providing travel reservation services for others, namely, coordinating travel arrangements for individuals and for groups, providing air transportation reservation services for others, providing vehicle reservation	[37] Repair and maintenance of aircraft, vehicles, aircraft-related facilities, baggage-related facilities, and air travel-related facilities; refueling of aircraft and land vehicles; ground support services in the field of air transportation, namely, aircraft de-icing services, aircraft interior and exterior cleaning, and sanitation	37. Repair and maintenance of aircraft, vehicles, aircraft-related facilities, baggage-related facilities, and air travel-related facilities; refueling of aircraft and land vehicles; ground support services in the field of air transportation, namely, aircraft de-icing services, aircraft interior and exterior cleaning, and sanitation	coordinating travel arrangements for individuals and for groups; providing information in the field of travel by means of a global computer network; providing lounge facilities, namely, airport services featuring transit lounge facilities for passenger relaxation and also including shower facilities

[Schedule A to Trademark Securit	
ademark Security	7ATT08-8010-7C8+
ty Agreement]	

[Sched:	
ule A	
to T	
Schedule A to Trademark Securi	4852-0168-8011v2
Security .	Hv2
ity Agreement]	

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	
AMERICAN AIRLINES	AMERICAN AIRLINES	AMERICAN AIRLINES	
	20	ഗ	
8 Sep 2017	24 Aug 2017	Feb 2016	
87/601,62 1	87/582,82 1	86/898,57 5	
2 Oct 2018		5 Sep 2017	
5 573 314		5,279,167	
25, 28	43	9, 38	
[25] Clothing, namely, shirts, jackets, fleece tops, t-shirts, sweatshirts, pants, shorts, skirts, sweat pants, pajamas, socks, and coats; headwear [28] Toys, namely, model airplanes; scale model vehicles; plush toys; toy	[43] Hotel services	[9] Computer application software for mobile devices and handheld computers, namely, software for providing information in the fields of travel, transportation and loyalty award programs; Computer application software for mobile devices, namely, software for tracking and redeeming loyalty program awards; Computer application software for mobile devices and handheld computers, namely, software for ticketing passengers, checking reservations, and checking flight status	services for others by means of a global computer network; travel agency services, namely, making reservations and booking for temporary lodging; entertainment services, namely, providing a general purpose arena facility for sports, entertainment, trade shows, exhibitions and conventions

	a An	a An	a ≽r of St Cr	St Ur	a An	
	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	
	AMERICAN AIRLINES CENTER	AMERICAN AIRLINES ARENA and Design	AMERICAN AIRLINES ARENA	AMERICAN AIRLINES (STYLIZED) (IN COLOR)	AMERICAN AIRLINES (STYLIZED)	
	5 Oct 1999		19 Nov 1997	20 Jun		
	75/815,81 0	77/842,75	75/392,52 2	76/424,10	_1/562,24	
	27 Mar 2001	17 Aug 2010	26 Mar 2002	20 Jan 2004	23 Aug 1949	
	2,438,218	3,834,037	2,552,934	2,806,274	514,294	
	35, 41	43	41	28	39	
[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing an arena facility for sports,	[35] Promoting the goods, services and events of others of others by placing advertising on the radio, tv, newspapers, magazines, flyers, brochures, pamphlets, billboards and on a global computer network	[43] Entertainment services, namely, providing an arena facility for sports, entertainment, trade shows, exhibitions and conventions	[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing an arena facility for sports, entertainment, trade shows, exhibitions and conventions	[28] TOYS, NAMELY MODEL AIRPLANES	[39] Air transportation of passengers and freight	building blocks for model airplane sets; dolls, and dolls' clothes; playing cards

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of Americ	AMERICAN AIRLINES CENTER & Design (American Airlines Center Encircling AA & Scissor Eagle Design In Solid Shield Design)		3 112 2000	76/102,64 5	11 Jun 2002	2,577,525	35, 41	entertainment, trade shows, exhibitions and conventions [35] Promoting goods, services and events of others of others by placing advertising on the radio, tv, newspapers, magazines, flyers, brochures, pamphlets, billboards and on a global computer network [41] Entertainment services, namely, providing an arena facility for sports,
United States of Americ a	AMERICAN AIRLINES NEXOS		26 May 2005	78/638,02 4	2 May 2006	3,087,712	16	[16] Spanish language magazines distributed in flight concerning travel and travel related topics
United States of Americ a	AMERICAN AIRLINES PUBLISHING		22 Jul 1999	75/757,93 1	29 Aug 2000	2,381,172	41	[41] Publication of Magazines
United States of Americ a	AMERICAN AIRLINES TRAVEL CENTER		17 Jul 2000	76/090,23 3	1 Jan 2002	2,524,571	39	[39] Transportation of passengers and cargo by air
United States of Americ a	AMERICAN and Design	8	5 Feb 2016	86/898,63	28 Feb 2017	5,149,296	28	[28] Scale model airplanes

_		
	/Schedule /	
	4 to	
•	Schedule A to Trademark Security	4852-0108-8011VZ
	ty Agreement,	

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a		United States of Americ a	United States of Americ
AMERICANAIRLINE S THEATRE	AMERICANAIRLINE S (STYLIZED)	AMERICANAIRLINE S (STYLIZED)		AMERICAN WAY	AMERICAN WAY
19 Apr 2000	2 1.1 4002	21 Jun 74		5 Feb 2016	24 Jul 1972
76/029,34 6	741/408,81	74/403,15		86/898,60 2	72/430,73 0
27 Mar 2001	19 Jul 1994	3 May 1994		28 Feb 2017	11 Feb 1975
2,438,591	1,845,693	1,833,817		5,149,295	1,004,523
41	25	16		9, 41	16
[41] Entertainment services, namely, providing a theater facility for theater events	[25] Clothing; namely, men's, women's and children's shirts, T-shirts, caps, pants, jackets, shorts, sweat pants and sweatshirts	[16] Note paper, memo pads, writing paper, envelopes, date books, calendars, diaries, playing cards and writing instruments; namely, pens and pencils	[41] Providing an online nondownloadable general feature magazine	[9] Computer application software for mobile devices and handheld computers, namely, software for transmitting and displaying text and images, and for displaying electronically published materials, namely, magazines; Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of a general feature magazine	[16] Inflight monthly magazine

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	States of Americ a	United States of Americ a
Tail Design	Scissor Eagle Design (B and W)	C Filgin Symbol	0 -
		20: Jan	24 Jun
25,11	74/404,22	1 27023,12	6
17 Dec 2013	26 Apr 1994	2013	16 Dec 2003
4,452,532	1,832,926	+,448,001	2,793,929
39	39	ຸດ	39
[39] Air transportation of passengers, cargo, and freight	[39] Transportation of passengers and cargo by air	passengers, cargo, and freight; providing travel agency services, namely, providing transportation reservation services for others, air transportation reservation services for others, vehicle reservation services for others, cruise reservation services for others and vacation transportation reservation services by means of a global computer network; providing information in the field of travel by means of a global computer network [43] Providing travel agency services, namely, providing temporary lodging reservation services for others	[39] TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, NAMELY TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND CARGO

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a
AA & CLASSIC EAGLE DESIGN	AA & CLASSIC EAGLE DESIGN	AA & CLASSIC EAGLE DESIGN	AA	AA
19 No.	4 Nov 1993	27. Iul	4 Nov 1998	27 Jul 1948
	1003	1048		
74/457,64	74/454,30 }	71/562,23	75/581,09 8	71/562,23 8
18 Jul 1995	18 Apr 1995	23 Aug 1949	13 Jun 2000	23 Aug 1949
1,905,580	1,889,949	514,293	2,356,861	514,292
14	25	39	28	39
[14] Breastpins, brooches, [precious metal money clips,] and tie clips	[25] Men's, women's and children's clothing; namely, hats, caps, shirts and T-shirts	[39] Air transport of passengers and freight	[28] Scale model airplanes made of metal and plastic;	[39] Air transport of passengers and freight

of An	St of An	a An of the	a A o st C	a ≱ of St C
United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a
AA & EAGL	AA & EAGL	AA & EAGL	AA & EAGL	EAGL
AA & SCISSOR EAGLE DESIGN	AA & SCISSOR EAGLE DESIGN	AA & CLASSIC EAGLE DESIGN	AA & CLASSIC EAGLE DESIGN	AA & CLASSIC EAGLE DESIGN
SIGN OR	ign Sign	SIGN	SIGN	SIGN SIGN
4 Nov 1998	n Il 4000	17.Inl)	J. N.O.
1998	non	17 .liil 2000		
75/582,84	74/076,27	76/090,35 }	75/579,02 ;)
2,84	6,27	0,35	9,02	7,65
25 Jan 2000	17 Nov 1992	19 Mar 2002	16 Nov 1999	23 May 1993
a	×	۳ - ا	<	ું
2,311,305	1,734,045	2,549,322	2,292,784	1,895,142
,305	,045	,322	,784	,142
6, 14	18	18, 28	14	21
[6] M [14] tacks	[18] [[18] ([28] N WOC	[14] (mugs tanka
[6] Metal Key Chains [14] Jewelry, namely tacks; watches, clock	[18] Luggage	[18] CANVAS TOTE BAGS [28] MODEL AIRPLANES N WOOD , PLASTIC, OR ME	[14] clocks	[21] Beverage containers; namely, mugs, porcelain mugs, porcelain tankards and beverage glassware
y Chai y, nam nes, clo	Φ	\S TOI _ AIRP _ASTIC		ge con elain m d beve
ins iely, rin ocks; n		TE BAC LANES), OR N		ramers lugs, p lerage g
[6] Metal Key Chains [14] Jewelry, namely, rings, and tie tacks; watches, clocks; medallions		[18] CANVAS TOTE BAGS [28] MODEL AIRPLANES MADE OF WOOD , PLASTIC, OR METAL		mugs, porcelain mugs, porcelain mugs, porcelain mugs, porcelain tankards and beverage glassware
d tie ons		E OF		n n

[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

785,759 39
4,004,914
2,328,546
2,313,875
21 Sep 1,794,340 1993

United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a
AA.COM	AA and Scissor Eagle Design In Open Shield Design	AA AMERICAN & CLASSIC EAGLE DESIGN IN A CIRCLE
1 Dec 1997		A No. Janoo AMA AMERICAN
75/397,90 7	76/343,13	75/583,01
11 Apr 2000	11 Mar 2003	8 Feb 2000
2,339,639	2,695,030	2,316,061
39	41	21, 28
[39] Transportation of passengers and cargo by air	[41] Providing an arena facility for sports, entertainment, tradeshows, exhibitions and conventions	[21] ceramic drinking mugs [28] Scale model airplanes

4852-0168-8011v2
[Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement]

[41] Providing online electronic publications, namely, online magazines and online newsletters in the field of general interest; publication of magazines; providing in-flight and airport lounge entertainment services, namely, providing movies, audio and audio programs, music, documentaries, music videos, news and information in the field of sports, live and recorded television programs, e-books, audio books, tablets, video and online games, and children's programming; travel services, namely, providing headphones on	checking of baggage; airport services featuring transit lounge facilities for passengers; booking and providing ancillary travel services, namely, making reservations in the nature of seat selection, baggage check-in; airport ramp services, namely, transfer of checked baggage to aircraft; airline services, namely, providing priority boarding for customers, and access to airport; leasing of components of aircraft; leasing of aircraft engines; transporting of aircraft engines for others; airport services featuring transit lounge facilities for passengers

United States of Americ a	
CELEBRATED LIVING	
26 Oct 1998	
75/577,44 9	
10 Oct 2000	
2,394,134	
16	
[16] Specialty in flight magazine featuring articles relating to transportation services and a wide variety of advertisements of products of others	aircraft for use for entertainment purposes [43] Providing conference rooms; Food and drink catering; Café services; Restaurant services; Bar services; providing conference room facilities; providing food and drink; Providing hotel reservation and coordination services for others; hotel services; restaurant services, namely, providing of food and drink in airports and on aircraft [45] Facilitating expedited passenger screening, namely, providing priority access to airline passenger and baggage security screening

		,		1
United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a
AMERICAN	AAIRPASS & SCISSOR EAGLE DESIGN	AA.COM & SCISSOR EAGLE DESIGN	Classic Eagle Design	CELEBRATED LIVING
	- > _ \			(5)
4 Nov 1998	26 Oct 73/334	0 1	11 Mar 2015	5 Feb 2016
75/582,88 1	73/334,17 188	70//27,82	86/560,86 7	86/898,58 8
18 Jan 2000	24 Aug 1982	16 Aug 2005	27 Oct 2015	9 Aug 2016
2,309,065	1,206,527	2,985,493	4,840,706	5,018,043
28	39	39	39	41
[28] Model airplanes made of plastic, metal and wood	[39] Transportation of Passengers by Air-Namely, Providing Paid Up Limited Air Travel for a Prescribed Period of Time	[39] Transportation of passengers and cargo by air	[39] Air transport of passengers, cargo, and freight	[41] Providing an online nondownloadable general feature magazine

RECORDED: 09/25/2020

United States of America	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a	United States of Americ a
SILVERBIRD	AMERICAN AA and Design (Color)	AMERICAN AA and Design (Color)	AMERICAN & FLIGHT SYMBOL (B&W)
20 May 2020	12 Apr 1000	8 Sep 1995	5 Feb 2016
88/924,766	75/681,08	74/726,50	86/898,56
	2 May 2000	28 Oct 1997	19 Sep 2017
	2,346,998	2,108,158	5,288,639
39	39	39	39
[39] Air travel, freight and cargo services	[39] Providing transportation of passengers and cargo by air	[39] Transportation services, namely, providing the transportation of passengers and cargo by air	[39] Air transport of passengers, cargo, and freight; providing travel agency services, namely, providing travel reservation services for others, namely, coordinating travel arrangements for individuals and for groups, air transportation reservation services for others, cruise reservation services for others and vacation reservation services by means of a global computer network, namely, coordinating travel arrangements for individuals and for groups; providing information in the field of travel by means of a global computer network